

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT TYPE:

KIF <u>NPDESCONESPONDENCE</u>

(June 2008-DMR)

Tennessee Valley Authority, 714 Swan Pond Road, Harriman, Tennessee 37748

July 7, 2008

Mr. Patrick Cromer
Division of Water Pollution Control
Enforcement and Compliance Section
6<sup>th</sup> Floor, L&C Annex
401 Church Street
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1534

Dear Mr. Cromer:

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY (TVA) - KINGSTON PLANT - NPDES PERMIT NO. TN0005452 - DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) - JUNE 2008

As required by the referenced permit, enclosed is a certified copy of the DMR for Kingston Fossil Plant for the reporting period of June 2008. Included with the DMR is a computer disk that contains the DMR data for your convenience.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please call Cynthia McCowan at (865) 717-2180 in Kingston, Tennessee.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted herein; and based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 33 U.S.C. 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to \$10,000 and or maximum imprisonment of between 6 months and 5 years.)

Sincerely,

Ronald C. Hall Plant Manager

Kingston Fossil Plant

RCH/cm Enclosures

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Factors) Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL P			HARGE ELIMINATION S'		MAJOR		Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004					
			(2-16)	(SUBR 03)								
HARRIMAN, TN 37748			TNC	0005452	F - FINAL Approval expires 05-31-98							
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLANT			PERMI	IT NUMBER	DISCHAF	RGE NUMBER	ASH POND WAS	TEWATER				
Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN 37	7763	<del></del> - <del></del>	YEAR	MON MO DA	ITORING PERIOD		EFFLUENT					
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			From 08	06 0°	1 To <b>08</b>	06 30	*** NO DISCHA		***	ating this for	-	
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUAN (46-53)	(20-21) NTITY OR LOADING (54-61)	(4 Card Only)	(28-29) (30-31) QUALITY OR CO			NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE		
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(38-45) MINIMUM	(46-53) AVERAGE	(54-61) MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX (62-63)	ANALYSIS	(69-70)	
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	8.4	*****	*****	12	0	4/30	GRAB	
00400 1 0 0	PERMIT	******	******	****	6.0	*******	refigi region <b>sections</b>	SU	Service 2	WEEKLY	GRAB	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT				DAILY MN		all traces			Allen and The	GIAD	
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**	*******	16.0	16.0	19	0	1 / 30	GRAB	
00530 1 0 0	PERMIT	******	******	****	******				20012		0000	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	1.000			100 March 100 Ma	29.9 MO AVG	92.0 DAILY MX	MG/L		ONCE/ MONTH	GRAB	
OIL AND GREASE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**	******	<5.0	<5.0	19	0	1 / 30	GRAB	
00556 1 0 0	PERMIT	*****	******	****	******	14,4	19.4	MG/L	CE 50471	ONCE/	GRAB	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT		and the		100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	MO AVG	DAILY MX			MONTH	4.0.0	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	0.00	26	*****	*****	0.00	19	0	2/30	CALCTD	
00610 2 0 0	PERMIT	********	REPORT	LBS/DY	******	******	REPORT	MG/L	190	TWICE	CALCTD	
NET VALUE EFFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	54 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	DAILY MX		<b>建筑等</b>		DAILY MX	- 345		MONTH	0	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	<52.27	26	*****	*****	<0.16	19	0	2/30	GRAB	
00610 Z 0 0	PERMIT	******	REPORT	LBS/DY	******	******	REPORT	MG/L	4 A C	TWICE/	GRAB	
INSTREAM MONITORING	REQUIREMENT	The results	DAILY MX		The second		DAILY MX	100 B		MONTH	1	
NITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	<34.99	26	*****	*****	<0.10	19	0	2/30	GRAB	
00610 1 0 0	PERMIT	*****	REPORT	LBS/DY	******	******	REPORT	MG/L		TWICE/	GRAB	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	germania.	DAILY MX		#18 King 1		DAILY MX			MONTH	GRAD	
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	46.4	58.1	03	*****	*****	******	**	0	4/30	INSTAN	
50050 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT	MGD	******		*******	****		WEEKLY	INSTAN	
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	DAILY MX		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Charles of the		Pag.			IIIO IAN	
NAME (TITLE DRINGING STORY OF THE OFFICE	OFF LOFFIELD						and assert 1 to 100 and 100 an	15-984	LOUIS SANS	L	ELECTRICAL PROPERTY.	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE	FAMILIAR WITH	THE INFORMATION SU	THAT I HAVE PERSONAL UBMITTED HEREIN; AND	BASED ON M	IY INQUIRY	ZODOI		TELEPH	HONE		DATE	
Preston D. Swafford	INFORMATION.	BELIEVE THE SUBMIT	Y RESPONSIBLE FOR OI ITED INFORMATION IS 1	TRUE ACCUR	ATE AND	Populd C. Hall F	Plant Managar				ļ	
Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group	FALSE INFORM	M AWARE THAT THER ATION, INCLUDING THE	ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE SIGN/			Ronald C. Hall, Plant Manager NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			7-2501	08	07 08	
TYPED OR PRINTED	\$10,000 and or m	naximum imprisonment o	of between 6 months and 5	etween 6 months and 5 years.)			OHIZED AGENT	AREA N	UMBER	YEAR	MO DAY	
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VI	IOLATIONS (Refere	ence all attachments h	here)									
Maximum flow reading is high (58.1) due				i normai flo	w re-established.							

Page 1 of 1

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL	NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)  DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) (2-16) (17-19) (SUBR 03)						Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004							
	ddress 714 SWAN POND ROADHARRIMAN, TN 37748					002 G F-FINAL			Approval expires 05-31-98					
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLA	ANT		PERMI	TNUMBER				ONCE THROUGH	CONDENSE	R COO	L WATER			
Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN	37763		YEAR	MON MO DA	ITORING PE		MO DAY	EFFLUENT	, —					
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			From 08	06 0	1 To (	80	06 30	*** NO DISCHAR  NOTE: Read inst		*** e comple	eting this forr	n.		
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUAN (46-53)	(20-21) ITITY OR LOADING (54-61)	(22-23) (24-2	(4 Card Only) (38-45)		28-29) (30-31) QUALITY OR CON (46-53)		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF				
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU	М	AVERAGE	(54-61) MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	ANALYSIS (64-68)	(69-70)		
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	*	*****	27.3	04	0	30 / 30	RCORDR		
00010 7 0 0 INTAKE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		******	***	**************************************		*******	REPORT DAILY MX	DEG. C.		CONTIN	RCORDR		
TEMPERATURE, WATER DEG. CENTIGRADE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	*	*****	34.7	04	0	30 / 30	CALCTD		
00010 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	**************************************		***	******	*	*******	36.1 DAILY MX	DEG. C.	1000	DAILY	CALCTD		
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	7.0		*****	8.0	12	0	4 / 30	GRAB		
00400 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT. REQUIREMENT	*******		***	6.0 DAILY I	WN.		9.0 DAILY MX	SU		WEEKLY	GRAB		
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1376.4	1395.0	03	*****		*****	*****	**	0	30 / 30	CALCTD		
50050 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AV	REPORT DAILY MX	MGD	Contract Con	r <b>a</b> us meri	Organia Salaman a di di	11 <b>4.1.1.1</b>	****		DAILY	CALCTD		
OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	*****	*	Monitoring Not Require	Monitoring d Not Required	19					
34044 O 0 0	PERMIT	******	*******	****	*****	•	.038	.066	MG/L		WEEKLY	GRAB		
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	Tropato Mila	Water Section		1 270		MO AV	DAILY MX				10.0		
OXIDANTS, TOTAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	*****	**	*****	*	Monitoring Not Require	Monitoring d Not Required	, , ,					
34044 P 0 0	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	1. <b>******</b> ******************************	####### #455 2 0 asc	****	*****	r <b>e</b> n kar	.011	.019	MG/L		WEEKLY	GRAB		
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE			*****		111111111111111111111111111111111111111		MOAV	DAILY MX				55		
DURATION OF DISCHARGE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	******	**	*****		*****	No Discharge	14		-			
81381 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			****	******			120 DAILY MX	MINUTES	K-15	WEEKLY	GRAB		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O	FFICER   CERTIFY UND		THAT I HAVE PERSONAL UBMITTED HEREIN: AND				77	/	TELEPH	ONE		DATE		
Preston D. Swafford	OF THOSE IND INFORMATION,	IVIDUALS IMMEDIATEL' I BELIEVE THE SUBMI	Y RESPONSIBLE FOR O	BTAINING THI	E RATE AND	F	Ronald C. Hall, P	lant Manager	865 71	7-2501	08	07 08		
Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group  COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THEF FALSE INFORMATION, INCLUDING TH. 18 U.S.C. §1001 AND 33 U.S.C. §1319.			E POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRIS (Penalties under these statutes may in		DIMENT. SEE SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL					JMBER		MO DAY		
TYPED OR PRINTED  COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF AN	4		of between 6 months and 5	o years.)					CODE					
O=3/ The limits depicted are applicat O=4/ The limits depicted are applicat	ole at flows of 654 MC	GD, and above, fro	m outfall 002.	n footnote 4	4.									
	ious editions may not be				T-40 WHICH M	IAY NO	T BE USED)				Page 1 of	1		

Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL F	f Different)			ONITORING RE		IR)	MAJOR		Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004						
Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD		TAL		(17-19)	(SUBR 03)		Approval expires 05-3								
HARRIMAN, TN 37748				0005452 IT NUMBER		002		F - FINAL	TODINO						
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLAN			FCNIVI			HARGE NU	IMBEH	ANNUAL BIOMON	HURING						
Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN 3	7763		YEAR		ITORING PE		DAV	EFFLUENT							
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON			From 08 06 01 To 08 06 30 "" NO DISCHARGE								***				
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUAN (46-53)	(20-21) NTITY OR LOADING (54-61)	(22-23) (24-)	(4 Card Only) (38-45)	3-27) (28-29) QUALI		NCENTRATION (54-61)			FREQUENCY OF				
(32-37)		AVERAGE MAXIM		UNITS	MINIMUN	1 A	AVERAGE MAX		UNITS	(62-63)	ANALYSIS	(69-70)			
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR CERIODAPHNIA	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	Monitorir Not Requ		*****	*****	23	(02 00)	(0.100)	(60 : 0)			
TRP3B 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	1.500 (1.000 (1.	******	****	100	*	******	******	PERCENT	12.000	ANNUAL	COMPOS			
IC25 STATRE 7DAY CHR PIMEPHALES	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	*****	**	MINIMU Monitorir	ng *	*****	*****	23						
TRP6C 1 0 0	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	******	****	Not Requ 100	activities to be a second	******	******	PERCENT		ANNUAL	COMPOS			
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	SAMPLE				MINIMU	М	e lossassi					40.00			
	MEASUREMENT PERMIT					Star Niceland State (State )									
	REQUIREMENT	A MARKET	AND SECTION OF THE SE			10 Marie 10 Marie 10 Marie	genterit seri				ali s California de				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT														
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				Trust of the second			FORT SHEET S			100				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT					BB 15-19-19	L	Z							
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				ett av							<b>等</b> [2]图			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT								•						
	PERMIT. REQUIREMENT		The control of the co			Trimball	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1		14 H	of early				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT						<u> </u>				Minister II	200 March 1997			
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					APPEN.					Marian de la				
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFF	ER PENALTY OF LAW T	THAT I HAVE PERSONA	THAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM TTED HEREIN; AND BASED ON MY INQUIRY					TELEPH	ELEPHONE		DATE				
Preston D. Swafford	IVIDUALS IMMEDIATELY I BELIEVE THE SUBMIT AM AWARE THAT THER	Y RESPONSIBLE FOR O ITED INFORMATION IS E ARE SIGNIFICANT PE	BTAINING THE TRUE, ACCUR	ATE AND	Ronald	C. Hall, P.	I/ lant Manager	865 71	7-2501	00	07 00				
Exec. V.P., Fossil Power Group	FALSE INFORM 18 U.S.C. §1001	IATION, INCLUDING THI AND 33 U.S.C. §1319.	ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to			SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE						07 08			
TYPED OR PRINTED	\$10,000 and or r	maximum imprisonment o	f between 6 months and	en 6 months and 5 years.)			FFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			JMBER	YEAR I	MO DAY			
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY NO Toxicity Testing Conducted this Mor		ence all attachments f	nere)								<del></del>				
EPA Form 3320-1 (08-95) Previou	is editions may not be	used.	(REPLACES	EPA FORM	T-40 WHICH MA	Y NOT BE US	SED)			P	age 1 of 1				

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Factorial Name TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL P	NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)					MAJOR (SUBR 03)			Form Approved.  OMB No. 2040-0004				
Address 714 SWAN POND ROAD	(2-16)				(17-13)			Approval expires 05-31-98					
HARRIMAN, TN 37748					005 G	F-FINAL							
Facility TVA - KINGSTON FOSSIL PLAN	г	- <u>-</u>	PERMI	TNUMBER	t Dis	CHAR	GE NUMBER		L CLEAN	NG WAST	EWAIEH		
Location ROANE COUNTY (KFO) TN 37					ITORING P			EFFLUENT					
			From <b>08</b>	06 DA		VEAR		*** NO DISCHA	RGE X	X ***			
ATTN: LINDY JOHNSON						06 30 (28-29) (30-31)	NOTE: Read in	structions b	efore comple	eting this form.			
PARAMETER			ANTITY OR LOADING (4 Car			(26-27)	QUALITY OR CO	ONCENTRATION			FREQUENC		
(32-37)	$\rightarrow$	(46-53) AVERAGE	(54-61)		(38-45		(46-53) AVERAGE	(54-61)	UNITS	EX	OF ANALYSIS	TYP	E
			MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMU		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNIT	(62-63)	(64-68)	(69-7	0)
COPPER, TOTAL (AS CU)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	******	******	**	*****	**			19				
01042 1 0 0	PERMIT	*******	******	****	*****	**	1.0	1.0	MG/		SEE	GRA	1R
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	40.					MO AVG	DAILY MX	332		PERMIT		
IRON, TOTAL (AS FE)	SAMPLE	******	*****	<del> </del>	*****	**	MO AVG	DAILTINA			1		46300
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	MEASUREMENT			**					19				
01045 1 0 0	PERMIT	******	******	****	*****	**	1.0	1.0	MG/		SEE	GRA	AB
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	1000					MO AVG	DAILY MX			PERMIT		
FLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	03	*****	**	******	*****	**			100.00	333
50050 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT	MGD	*****	**	******	******	***	No.	ONCE/	CALC	TD
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	DAILY MX								BATCH		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT												
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				ALC BUS Mari						1500 - 50 1500 - 400 1500 - 400 1	63 L	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										200		
	PERMIT : REQUIREMENT				(100-100 kg) (107-101 kg) (108-101 kg)						u il	100	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT								,				
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						4					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT												
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	The state of the s										The Control	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFI	CEB   CERTIFY UND	DER PENALTY OF LAW	THAT I HAVE PERSONAL	I Y EYAMINEI	O AND AM	· · · · · · ·			TELL	DUONE		DATE	
Preston D. Swafford	UBMITTED HEREIN; AND Y RESPONSIBLE FOR O	HAT I HAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM BMITTED HEREIN; AND BASED ON MY INQUIRY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE			Handle Coffeel			TELEPHONE		DATE			
COMPLETE. I AM AWARE THAT THE		AM AWARE THAT THEF	TTED INFORMATION IS TRUE, ACCURATE AND RE ARE SIGNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING IE POSSIBILITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE						865	717-2501	80	07	08
I ALOE IN CHIMATON, INCLUDING TH			(Penalties under these statutes may include fines up to						AREA CODE	NUMBER	YEAR	MO E	DAY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY V	IOLATIONS (Refer	rence all attachments	here)	<del></del>									
No Discharge this Period													

(REPLACES EPA FORM T-40 WHICH MAY NOT BE USED)

EPA Form 3320-1 (08-95)

Previous editions may not be used.

TVA-00025702

Page 1 of 1